
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD 

SUBJECT Emergency Shelter Generator 
DATE POSTED Rental 

PURCHASING George Earnest CPPB, DATE CONTRACT 
REPRESENTATIVE PH (941) 749-3044 SHALL BE AWARDED 

DEPARTMENT Public Safety, Emergency CONSEQUENCES IF 
Management DEFERRED 

RFQ #15-0161GE Emergency AUTHORIZED BY SOLICITATION Shetter 1250 KW Generator 
Rental DATE 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

, 
MC V$~I I(c l f5 
CC ~l fA. 

Inability to provide power to 
the shelter in time of need 

George Eamest CPPjJ ( 
I/-IS-.9/)/S' . 

Manatee County intends to award a annual purchase order to Ring Power Corporation per the terms, conditions and 
specifications of RFQ 15-{)161GE. 

ENABLINGIREGULATING AUTHORITY 

F.d ..... -IawI.,. ad_ rulingCa).lIIan_ County Comp PlaniLand Oevelopm.nl Cod •• ordinance •• _ulIon •• policy. 

Manatee County Code of Laws 

BACKGROUNDIDISCUSSION 

• On February 27, 2015 RFQ 15-0161GE for Emergency Shelter 125D KW Generator Rental was issued. 
Three addendums were Issued. On April 14, 2015 four responses were received: Hertz Equipment 
Rental Corporation, Sun belt Rentals,lnc., Ring Power Corporation and United Rentals (North America), 
Inc. 

• After an evaluation of the quote submittals, Ring Power Corporation is the responsive and responsible 
quoter with the lowest total quote price. Ring Power Corporation Is selected for award. 

• RFQ Quote Price Tabulations are attached. 

ESTIMATED ANNUAL COST: $ 72,190.00 AMTIFREQOF 
RECURRING COSTS Blanket PO with a 

possible five year term L __________ ~ ______ _ 



RFQ 15-0161GE Emergency Shelter 1250 KW Generator Rentals 
Quote Price Tabulations 

RING POWER CORPORATION, RIVERVIEW, FL 

Generator Months X6= $ 57,420.00 

Months $ 670.00 X6= S 4,020.00 

Months S 430.00 X6= $ 2,580.00 

Dellveryl Pickup Fee Each $600.00 Estimated $1,200.00 
X2= 

Removal Fee Each $1 Estimated $ 2,000.00 X2= 

Hour $ 122.00 $1,220.00 

Day $ $3,750.00 

TOTAL QUOTE PRICE $ 72,190.00 

UNIT 

Generator Months X6= $ 57,000.00 

Months $ 640.00 X6= $ 5,040.00 

Months $1 X6= $ 9,000.00 

Deliveryl Pickup Fee Each $ 400.00 Estimated $ 800.00 
X2= 

Each $ 
Estimated $4,490.00 Removal Fee X2= 

Hour $ 65.00 $650.00 

Day $ $8,920.00 

TOTAL QUOTE PRICE $ 85,900.00 

S:\George Earnest\2015 RFQs IFBs\RFQ 15-0161GE EmergOps Shelter Generator\RFQ 15-0161GE Intent to Award.docK 



HERTZ EQUIPMENT RENTAL CORPORATION, FT. MYERS, FL 

DESCRIPTION UIM UNIT $ QUANTITY EXTENDED PRICE 
MULTIPLIEF 

Retainer fee for 8 1250 KW 
Generator Months $12,000.0 X6= $ 72,000.00 

Retainer fee for 60 ft sections 
Months $ 1,365.0 X6= $ 8,190.00 of 4/0 powltr cable 

Retainer fee for 2500 gallon 
Months $ 2,132.0 X6= $ 12,792.00 skid mounted fuel lank 

Delivery/ Picku p Fee Each $ 900.00 Estimated 
$1,800.00 X2= 

Installation/Startup & 
Each $ 600.00 Estimated $1,200.00 Removal Fee X2= 

On-$ite repair labor per hour 
Hour $ 98.00 

Estimated 
$980.00 for Countv-caused repairs X 10= 

Daily rental of geneet 
Day 51,100.0C 

Estimated $2,200.00 for Switch Gear testing X2= 

TOTAL QUOTE PRICE $ 99,162.00 

SUN BEL T RENTALS, INC, FORT MILL, SC 

DESCRIPTION U/M UNIT$ QUANTITY EXTENDED PRICE 
MULTIPUEI< 

Retainer fee for a 1260 KW 
Generator Montha $14,585.() X6= $ 87,510.00 

Retainer fee for 60 ft sections Months S 50.00 X6= $ 300.00 of 410 _power cable 
Retainer fee for 2500 gallon Montha $ 2,750.0 X6= $16,500.00 skid rnoun~ fuel tank 

Deliveryl Pickup Fee Each $ 1,000.0( Estimated $2,000.00 
X2= 

InstaliatlonlStartup & 
Each $ 350.00 

Estimated 
$ 700.00 Removal Fee X2= 

On-aite repair labor per hour 
Hour $ 95.00 Estimated 

$950.00 for County-caused repairs X 10 = 
Daily rental of genaet Day $ 1,200.0( Estimated $2,400.00 for Switch Gear te.tlna X2= 

TOTAL QUOTE PRICE $ 110,360.00 

S:\George Earnest\201S RFQI; IFBs\RFQ lS-Q161GE EmergOps Shelter Generator\RFQ lS-Q161GE Intent to Award.docx 


